

SKY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

Sky Federal Credit Union will present eight (8) \$1,000.00 scholarships to 2025 graduates. The individuals must be a member of Sky Federal Credit Union and plan to continue his/her education formally after graduation from high school.

A student who is not a member of Sky Federal Credit Union would have to open an account prior to application in order to be eligible for the award. Information regarding membership is available by inquiring at Sky Federal Credit Union.

The deadline for returning your application to Sky Federal Credit Union is **April 1**st, **2025.** The applications will then be coded and the names removed before they are given to our Selection Committee for review. The Committee will score all applications. The applications with the highest scores will each receive a \$1,000.00 scholarship. The winners will be announced at the Credit Union Annual Meeting of Members. Official presentation of the award to the recipients will take place at the annual awards assembly at your high school.

You will notice that the qualifications for this award are not based on scholastic achievement. Several other areas requiring individual involvement are considered in the selection. Paint a verbal portrait of yourself. Let our committee know who you are by what you write.

Good Luck.

Sky Federal Credit Union P O Box 1690 Livingston, MT 59047 406-222-1750 www.skyfcu.org

How to Apply:

On a separate sheet, please respond objectively regarding your personal involvement and achievements in the areas listed below. We suggest that you present your information in paragraph form. Your application will be rated by the Selection Committee based strictly on what you have written.

1. WORK/EMPLOYMENT EXPERIENCE

Please show types of work, periods of time involved, and for whom.

2. SCHOOL AND RELATED ACTIVITIES

Describe your involvement.

3. COMMUNITY AND RELATED ACTIVITIES

These may include clubs, organizations, community services groups, etc.

Describe your involvement.

4. **HONORS AND AWARDS RECEIVED AND OFFICES HELD** School and/or community related.

5. PURPOSE OF CONTINUING YOUR EDUCATION, INCLUDING YOUR PLANNED AREA OF STUDY AND THE SCHOOL YOU PLAN TO ATTEND.

The deadline for returning your completed application to Sky Federal Credit Union is **April 1, 2025**.

The completed application will be reviewed by our Selection Committee.

Sky Federal Credit Union

ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

The recipient of this award must be a member of Sky Federal Credit Union. For membership information, please call 406-222-1750.

STUDENT'S FULL NAME:
ADDRESS:
CREDIT UNION ACCOUNT #:
PARENT NAME(S):
HIGH SCHOOL:
GRADUATION DATE:/
GENDER: M F (please circle one)

Please return this form along with your application